AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING September 16, 2024, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Petty Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes August 19, 2024
- II. Public Comments
- **III.** Committee Reports

IV. Appointments

Regional Solid Waste Board – Ms. Mary Littleton, Mr. Jeff Martin, Mr. Ken Nafe Library Board of Trustees – Ms. Linda Frazier

V. Resolutions

- Quarterly Financial Reports All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 2. Quarterly Financial Reports Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 3. Budget Amendment Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- Amend School Education Capital Project Fund 177 Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 5. Capital Outlay Notes: Reimbursement Agreement Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 6. Errors & Double Assessments Ms. Glynda Pendergrass, Trustee
- 7. Tax Relief Ms. Glynda Pendergrass, Trustee
- 8. Traffic Study Hogan Road Commissioner Becky Spicer
- 9. Part-time Employee Raises Mayor Bob Rial
- 10. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.041 A-1 Agricultural District, C. Uses Permitted as Special Exceptions by Adding: #21 Commercial Dog Breeding Mr. Dave Darnell
- 11. Amendment to Article II, Section 2.020 Definitions by Adding: Commercial Dog Breeding Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning

VI. Other Business

LGIP Account Deposits – Ms. Glynda Pendergrass, Trustee

VII. Approval of Notaries

VIII. Announcements

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, October 21, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

Adjourn